

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 800 of 2022

Smt. Surdhani Devi	...	...	Petitioner
--------------------	-----	-----	-------------------

Versus

The Managing Director, M/s Steel Authority of India Ltd.

... ... Respondent

■■■

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

■■■

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

07/13.03.2024

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall cite judgments in support of his case tomorrow i.e. 14.03.2024.

3. Post this case on 14.03.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit