

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 800 of 2022

Smt. Surdhani Devi

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The Managing Director, M/s Steel Authority of India Ltd

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

08/14th March 2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that though the matter was heard at length yesterday and today he was supposed to place the judgments being relied upon, but he has not been able to compile the judgments and therefore prays for adjournment.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, post this case on 01.04.2024 to be taken up at 2:15 pm.
3. The compilation of judgments be filed by 18.03.2024.
4. Let this matter be treated as part heard.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul