

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (L). No. 800 of 2022

....

Smt. Surdhani Devi aged about 53 years, wife of late Bhanu Rajwar, Staff No. 398603, Ex- Khalasi CRM Department of SAIL, Bokaro Steel Plant, Bokaro, Steel City, presently resides at Village Dumra, PO- Nawagarh, PS- Baghmara, Dist- Dhanbad (Jharkhand) **.....Petitioner**

Versus

The Managing Director, M/s Steel Authority of India Ltd. Bokaro Steel Plant, Bokaro Steel City, PO & PS- B. S. City, Bokaro, Dist.- Bokaro **..... Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None.
For the Resp. : None.

.....

11/21.08.2024 No one appears on behalf of the petitioner and the respondent.

2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/