

W.P.(L) No. 800 of 2022

Smt. Surdhani Devi	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The Managing Director, M/s Steel Authority of India Ltd.	...	...	Respondent

16/05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment.
2. The records of the case reveal that the matter was heard in part and was treated to be part heard on 14th March, 2024 and at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner it was directed to be posted on 01.04.2024.
3. However, when the case was taken up on 29.04.2024, the petitioner again sought adjournment and it was observed that the matter may not be treated as part heard.
4. Thereafter, on 21.08.2024 the petitioner did not appear and the case was adjourned and on 02.05.2025 at the request of the petitioner the case was adjourned for six weeks.
5. Today, when the case was taken up, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
6. By way of last indulgence, the matter is adjourned and directed to be posted on 23rd December, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-